## **OPSBA 2023 Awards Program**

2023

## BACKGROUND

### **OPSBA Achievement Award**

The OPSBA Achievement Award was created to recognize the outstanding contributions of non-teaching staff, parents, volunteers and community partners involved in education in the member boards. This award provides an opportunity to raise awareness and promote the importance of celebrating excellence and the necessity of recognizing the work of all members of the education community.

Recipients of the Achievement Award may be considered for the provincial OPSBA Award of Excellence.

#### Criteria

Outstanding, exemplary and/or unique contributions to the overall well-being of the school(s) or community(s) through in-school, board-wide, extra-curricular and/or volunteer work contributions.

Who can be nominated?



Non-teaching staff Volunteers Parents Community Partners

#### Submission

Please include a 1-2 page biography of how your nominee meets the criteria for this award along with the attached nomination form to:

Michelle Tavares
Office of the Director
Jim McCuaig Education Centre
2135 Sills Street
Thunder Bay, ON P7E 5T2
Michelle\_Tavares@lakeheadschools.ca

Fax: 622-0961

No later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, March 24, 2023.

# **OPSBA 2023 Awards Program**

# NOMINATION

Name of Award	OPSBA Achievement Award
Name of Candidate	
Position/Title	
Address	
Telephone	Email
Nominated by	
Title of Nominator	
Address	
Telephone	Email

Please include a 1-2 page biography of how your nominee meets the criteria for this award to:

Michelle Tavares
Office of the Director
Jim McCuaig Education Centre
2135 Sills Street
Thunder Bay, ON P7E 5T2
Michelle\_Tavares@lakeheadschools.ca

Fax: 622-0961

No later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, March 24, 2023.